RETURN ADDRESS: Horlzon Bank CML % Kris Zuanich 2211 Rimland Dr, Ste 230 Bellingham, WA 98226



4/13/2006 Page 1 of 4 3:31PM

## MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Reference # (if applicable): <u>200508090077</u> Grantor(s):

1. The Sybrandy Family Trust, Dated April 18, 1994, Frank Sybrandy and Alice Sybrandy, Trustors and/or Trustees

Grantee(s)

1. Horizon Bank

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO. 85483

Legal Description: Section 18, Township 33, Range 4; Ptn SE NW and Ptn. Gov. Lot 2

Additional on page 3

Additional on page \_\_\_\_

Assessor's Tax Parcel ID#: 330418 2 005 0000 (P16755); 330418 2 004 0017 (P16820); 330418 2 003 0000 (P16819)

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated April 11, 2006, is made and executed between Frank Sybrandy and Alice Sybrandy, Trustees of The Sybrandy Family Trust, Dated April 18, 1994, Frank Sybrandy and Alice Sybrandy, Trustors and/or Trustees, who acquired title as Frank Sybrandy and Alice Sybrandy, Trustees of Sybrandy Family Trust Dated April 18, 1994 (referred to below as "Grantor") and Horizon Bank, whose mailing address is 2211 Rimland Drive, Suite 230, Bellingham, WA 98226 (referred to below as "Lender"). MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated August 3, 2005 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Skagit County, State of Washington, as follows:

Recorded August 9, 2005, Recording No. 200508090077, Skagit County Auditor.

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Skagit County, State of Washington:

See Exhibit "A:, which is attached to this Modification and made a part of this Modification as if fully set forth herein.

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 20281, 20335, and 20451 Dike Rd., Mount Vernon, WA 98273. The Real Property tax identification number is 330418 2 005 0000 (P16755); 330418 2 004 0017 (P16820); 330418 2 003 0000 (P16819).

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

The revolving line of credit evidenced by the Promissory Note dated August 3, 2005 is increased to \$140,000.00 and shall remain secured by the Mortgage of the same date.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged **CONTINUING VALIDITY.** Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and endorsers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED APRIL 11, 2006.

#### GRANTOR:

THE SYBRANDY FAMILY TRUST, DATED APRIL 18, 1994, FRANK SYBRANDY AND
ALICE SYBRANDY, TRUSTOBS AND/OR TRUSTEES
$+$ $+$ $1$ (CH $\alpha$ )
By: Vand spora []
Frank Sybrandy, Trustee of The Sybrardy Family Trust, Dated April
18, 1994, Frank Systendy and Alice Sybrandy, Trustors and/or
Trustees

Alice Sybrandy, Trustee of The Sybrandy Family Frust, Dated April 18, 1994, Frank Sybrandy and Alice Sybrandy, Trustees

LENDER:

HORIZON BANK

Authofized

TRUST ACKNOWLEDGMENT

1 ) SS

}

STATE OF COUNTY OF

th

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ ADF//\_\_\_\_\_, 20 \_\_\_\_\_, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Frank Sybrandy, Trustee; Alice Sybrandy, Trustee of The Sybrandy Family Trust, Dated April 18, 1994, Frank Sybrandy and Alice Sybrandy, Trustors and/or Trustees, and personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be authorized trustees or agents of the trust that executed the Modification of Mortgage and acknowledged the Modification to be the free and voluntary act and deed of the trust, by authority set forth in the trust documents or, by authority of statute, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and on oath

stated that they are authorized to execute this N	Addification and Addition executed the M	odification on behalf of the trust.
By MAR Unla Bratte	ARLES 04 ARLES 04 ARL	ling at Sectro - Woolley
Notary Public in and for the State of $\underline{WA}$	S SON EXAMPLE ANY C	permission expires $5/10/09$
	RE S AUBLIC S	
	OF OF WASHING	and the second se
	Mannes	200604130161

Skagit County Auditor

4/13/2006 Page

2 of

4 3:31PM

# MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

**,** 1

Loan No: 6000001138	(Continued)		Page 3
$\frac{1}{10}$			
Marine .	LENDER ACKNOWLEDG	AMENT	
STATE OF WA	)		
14. 12	) SS		
COUNTY OF Kag11	)		
On this	day of April	, 20 <u>06</u> , before me,	the undersigned
Notary Public, personally appeared _ or proved to me on the basis of satis	factory evidence to be the Vill	and personal President, aut	y known to me orized agent for
act and deed of the said Lender, dul	nd foregoing instrument and acknowledge y authorized by the Lender through its bo	ard of directors or otherwise,	for the uses and
purposes therein mentioned, and on affixed is the corporate seal of said L	oath stated that he or she is authorized to ender.	execute this said instrument	and that the seal
By Math Clark Bar	CHARLES ON	Residing at	- Woglie
Notary Public in and for the State of	A HE SHOTARY	Commission expires	5/10/04
		<u>A</u>	, ,
	3.10.0	59	
LASER PRO Lending, Ver. 6 30.10.001 C	opr. Terland Financial Soutions, internet 7, 200. All Higher Heavy and With	CFIWIMCFILPLIG201.FC TR-7572	
	SAN I		
	and the second		
		and the second	
	30. 		
		Neg YA	
		and a second second Second second	
		an a	
		n de la companya de l Companya de la companya de la company	
			$\langle \wedge \rangle \rangle$
			N VZ
			a the second s
		) <b>a ka ka ka ka ka</b> ka ka ka	1100 1000 ANU JULIAN
		2006041 Skagit County 4/13/2006 Page	30161 Auditor

#### Legal Description

The land referred to in this report/policy is situated in the State of Washington, County of Skagit, and is described as follows:

### Parcel "A":

That portion of the Southeast ¼ of the Northwest ¼ and of Government Lot 2 in Section 18, Township 33 North, Range 4 East, W.M., lying North of a line drawn parallel with and 685.3 feet North of the South line of said subdivision; EXCEPT Drainage District ditch rights-of-way and Ditch District rights-of-way; AND EXCEPT the County road right-of-way known as the Dike Road.

#### Parcel "B":

That portion of the Southeast ¼ of the Northwest ¼ and of Government Lot 2 in Section 18, Township 33 North, Range 4 East, W.M., lying South of a line drawn East and West through said Government Lot 2 and the Southeast ¼ of the Northwest ¼, parallel with and 685.3 feet North of the South line of said Southeast ¼ and Government Lot 2; EXCEPT County road right-of-way known as the Dike Road; EXCEPT Dike District rightsof-way; EXCEPT Drainage District ditch rights-of-way; AND EXCEPTING therefrom the following described tract:

Beginning at the Southeast corner of said Southeast ¼ of the Northwest ¼; thence North 0 degrees 35' East, 165.4 feet along the East line of said Southeast ¼; thence South 54 degrees 21' West, 92.2 feet; thence South 49 degrees 02' West, 143 feet; thence West parallel with the South line of said Southeast ¼, 409 feet; thence North 56 degrees 30' West, 165 feet; thence North 70 degrees 37' West, 150 feet; thence South 52 degrees 34' West, 140 feet; thence South 71 degrees 28' West to the South line of said Southeast ¼; thence East to the place of beginning.

